1
SY88952LMicrel, Inc.
M9999-082205
hbwhelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
DESCRIPTION
■ Single 3.3V power supply
■ Up to 2.7Gbps operation
■ Rise/Fall times: < 75ps

X X L H L
TRUTH TABLE(1)
Ordering Information(1)
Package Operating Package Lead
Part Number Type Range Marking Finish
SY88952LMI MLF-32 Industrial SY88952L Sn-Pb
SY88952LMITR(2) MLF-32 Industrial SY88952L Sn-Pb
SY88952LMG MLF-32 Industrial SY88952L with Pb-Free
Pb-Free bar-line indicator NiPdAu
SY88952LMGTR(2) MLF-32 Industrial SY88952L with Pb-Free
Pb-Free bar-line indicator NiPdAu
Notes:
1. Dice are designed to operate from –40°C to +85°C, but are tested and guaranteed to TA = +25°C
only.